Modifications to the Agreement. The Agreement is hereby modified as follows: 

G-100 mod (9-15; HSA) Page 1 of 4 

(a) Article 5.1 Maximum Amount of Grant Funds of the Agreement currently reads as 
follows: 

The amount of the Grant Funds disbursed hereunder shall not exceed Eight Million 
Four Hundred Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Five Dollars 
($8,412,975) for the period from July 1, 2017 to June 30,2022, plus any 
contingent amount authorized by City and certified as available by the 
Controller. 

period from July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2022. 

Grantee understands that, of the maximum dollar disbursement listed in Section 5.1 of

[...]

Ninety Eight Dollars ($5,154,298) for· 
the period from JultJ, 2017to June 30,2022 {Yl-YS)." 

Such section is hereby replaced in its entirety to read as follows: 

The amount of the Grant Funds disbursed hereunder shaH not exceed Eight Million 
Four Hundred Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Five Dollars 
($8A12,975) for the period froi:n iuly 1, 2017 to June 30,2022, plus anv 
coritirigent amount authorized by City arid certified as· available by the 
Controiier. 

Contingent amount: Up to Eight Hundred Forty One Thousand Two Hundred 
NinetY Eight Dollars ($841,298) for the period from July 1 2021 to June 30, 2022 
(\'5), may be available, in tlie City's sole discretion, as a contingency subject to 
authorization by the Citv and certified as available by the Controller. 

The maximum amount of Grant Funds disbursed hereunder shall not exceed Nine ..